IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUR 15.0023X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2015-10-12)
Status: Current

Subject and type
Anti-Explosive LED Lamp type E01B****-*
The description of type code:
For Example:
Product Matrix:
Model E01=Anti-Explosive
Base B = Bare Wire
Color T = True White N = Nature White W= Warm  White
Wattage 100 = 92W  75 = 72W
Beam Angle T = 20℃ B = 30℃ H=45℃ G =60℃ S =90℃ L = 130℃
Chipset C= CREE F=Lumileds S= Osram
Flow Code 00=Normal
Description
The Anti-Explosive LED Lamp type E01B****-* is suitable for hazardous area zone 1 and zone 2.
The lamp has metallic enclosure with installed connection cable.
The lamp will be installed to ceiling by three M10 screws, and the metallic bracket is fixed on the
enclosure of the lamp by two M12 screws.
The external earthing of enclosure is considered.
In addition, the cable gland M16x1.5 shall be installed to the enclosure of Ex lamp type E01B****-*
by AEON Lighting directly, no any additional operation is required to end user.
E01 B T 100 L C 00
Flow code
00~xx
Chipset
C=CREE
Beam Angle
L=130℃
Wattage
100=92W
Color
T=True White
Base
B=Bare
Wire
E01=Anti-
Explosive
Attachment to Certificate